

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

-----X

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee,

- v -

ROSS WILLIAM ULBRICHT,

Appellant.

-----X

Docket No. 15-1815

PETITION OF ROSS
ULBRICHT
FOR PANEL REHEARING
OR REHEARING *EN BANC*

Paul Grant
Law Office of Paul Grant
19501 E. Mainstreet, #200
Parker CO 80134
303-909-6133
Counsel for Mr. Ulbricht

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. Mr. Ulbricht Was Sentenced In Violation of His First Amendment Rights	1
II. The Laptop Warrant Failed to Minimize Intrusions on Privacy	13
III. The Pen/Trap Orders Violated the Fourth Amendment	18
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Andresen v. Maryland</i> , 427 U.S. 463 (1976)	15, 17
<i>Baker v. Dorfman</i> , 239 F.3d 415 (2nd. Cir. 2000)	5
<i>Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of U.S., Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 485 (1984)	6
<i>Frank v. United States</i> , 78 F.3d 815 (2d Cir. 1996)	5
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 8 (2014)	12

<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	22
<i>Meyer v. Grant</i> , 486 U.S. 414 (1988)	3
<i>NAACP v. Claiborne Hardware, Co.</i> , 458 U.S. 886 (1982)	6
<i>New York Times Co. v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	6
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980)	14
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014)	23
<i>Smith v. Maryland</i> , 442 U.S. 735 (1979)	18, 20
<i>Terminiello v. City of Chicago</i> , 337 U.S. 1 (1949)	3
<i>Thomas v. Collins</i> , 323 U.S. 516 (1945)	3
<i>United States v. Galpin</i> , 720 F.3d 436 (2d Cir. 2013)	16
<i>United States v. Ganas</i> , 824 F.3d 199 (2d Cir. 2016)	16
<i>United States v. George</i> , 975 F.2d 72 (2d Cir. 1992)	16

<i>United States v. Kaba</i> , 480 F.3d 152 (2 nd Cir. 2007)	6, 13
<i>United States v. Loaiza-Sanchez</i> , 622 F.3d 939 (8th Cir. 2010)	3
<i>United States v. Otero</i> , 563 F.3d 1127 (10th Cir. 2009)	16
<i>Constitutional Provisions :</i>	
U.S. Const. amend. IV.	14
<i>Statutes, Rules & Other Authorities:</i>	
18 U.S.C. §§ 3121 - 3127	19
18 U.S.C. § 3553(a)(2)	4
18 U.S.C. 3553 (a)(2)(c)	4, 6
28 U.S.C. § 994(d)	4
U.S.S.G. § 5H1.10	4
